Depreciation -2 251 -1 274 -8 170 -5 029

Write-down of intangible assets -10 000 -1 669 -10 000 -1 669

Operating results -4 199 2 656 10 072 -1 299

Interest income 25 14 25 14

Interest cost  -73 - -333 -6

Results after financial items -4 247 2 670 9 763 -1 291

Tax  874 130 -2 365 112

Net results  -3 373 2 800 7 398 -1 179

Earnings per share (SEK) -0,44 0,36 0,96 -0,15

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (SEK 1000)

 Q4 2019 Q4 2018 FULL YEAR 2019 FULL YEAR 2018

Net result for the period -3 373 2 800 7 398 -1 179

Other comprehensive income

Other comprehensive income that may be reclassified to
profit or loss in subsequent periods (net of tax)

Effect of currency hedging 640 193 138 281

Translation difference -60 21 38 114

Total other comprehensive income 580 214 176 395

Total comprehensive income for the period -2 793 3 014 7 574 -784

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

  Q4 2019 Q4 2018 FULL YEAR 2019 FULL YEAR 2018

Earnings per share (SEK) before/after dilution -0,44 0,36 0,96 -0,15

Average number of shares 7 736 750 7 736 750 7 736 750 7 736 750

Operating margin (per cent) -14,9 9,5 10,6 -1,4

Solidity (per cent) 70,3 76,2 70,3 76,2

CONTEXTVISION AB  556377-8900//FOURTH QUARTER 2019 FINANCIAL RESULTS//PAGE 7 OF 12

SALES BY REGION (MSEK)

  Q4 2019 Q4 2018 FULL YEAR 2019 FULL YEAR 2018

Asia 17,1 16,0 55,9 49,7

Europe  6,5 8,6 27,0 30,4

USA  4,5 3,3 12,4 10,8

Total  28,1 27,9 95,3 90,9

SALES BY PRODUCT (MSEK)

  Q4 2019 Q4 2018 FULL YEAR 2019 FULL YEAR 2018

XR 5,8 3,8 16,6 12,8

US 2D 16,3 17,2 56,7 53,7

US 3D 2,6 6,0 11,0 16,5

MR  2,9 0,7 8,7 5,7

Others (iRV, CT, Mammo) 0,5 0,2 2,2 2,2

Total  28,1 27,9 95,3 90,9

BUSINESS UNITS / OPERATING SEGMENTS (MSEK)

BUSINESS UNIT

MEDICAL IMAGING
BUSINESS UNIT

DIGITAL PATHOLOGY

GROUP TOTAL

 Q4 2019 Q4 2018 Q4 2019 Q4 2018 Q4 2019 Q4 2018

Net sales 28,1 27,9 - - 28,1 27,9

Operating expenses -16,7 -14,1 -15,6 -11,2 -32,3 -25,3

Operating results 11,4 13,8 -15,6 -11,2 -4,2 2,6

BUSINESS UNIT

MEDICAL IMAGING
BUSINESS UNIT

DIGITAL PATHOLOGY

GROUP TOTAL

 FULL YEAR 2019 FULL YEAR 2018 FULL YEAR 2019 FULL YEAR 2018 FULL YEAR 2019 FULL YEAR 2018

Net sales 95,3 90,9 - - 95,3 90,9

Operating expenses -61,0 -59,8 -24,2 -32,4 -85,2 -92,2

Operating results 34,3 31,1 -24,2 -32,4 10,1 -1,3

CONTEXTVISION AB  556377-8900//FOURTH QUARTER 2019 FINANCIAL RESULTS//PAGE 8 OF 12

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET IN SUMMARY (SEK 1000)

DECEMBER 31ST,

2019
DECEMBER 31ST,

2018

Intangible fixed assets 20 822 11 681

Tangible assets 2 677 3 353

Right-of-use assets 9 461 -

Other financial assets 522 323

Inventories 884 714

Current receivables 23 399 22 817

Cash and bank 36 329 37 945

Total assets 94 094 76 833